
Selection list- II of students who appeared for Entrance exam, Personality test and 
Personal interview for admission to DYD-2024. 

On the basis of their merit, the following listed students stand selected for 
admission to Four Year Undergraduate Programme-Design Your Degree-2024. 

S. No. 
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14 
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Roll No. 

20240103 

20240078 

20240097 
20240037 

20240006 

20240025 
20240051 

20240056 
20240095 

20240034 
20240013 
20240055 

20240111 

20240075 

20240029 

20240118 

Documents Required: 

(Estd. 1944) 

For State Board Students 

General 
Shivanshi 

DivyaAngral 
Siya Sharma 

applicable) 

Shruti Verma 

Nigta 

>Photocopy of Adhaar Card. 

Parul Sharma 
Lavanya Gupta 
Vandita Datta 

Tahzeem Arshad Qureshi 
Riya 

Name 

Neha Mangotra 
Samriti Thakur 
SC 

Radhika 

Priya Panhotra 
ST 
Razia Bibi 

Safia Akhter 

ºMarks card /Diploma of 10th class (3 self attested photocopies). 
> Marks card of 12th class (3 self attested photocopies). 

>Two self attested passport size photographs. 

Total (100) 

49.58 
49.45 
49.36 

48.97 

48.96 
48.87 
48.86 

48.66 

47.13 
46.89 

The students listed above are directed to report to GCW Parade Ground, Jammu (from 
01.08.24 to 03.08.24) for admission along with all relevant documents in original for 
verification purpose. 

44.6 

44.33 

39.55 

39.54 

37.5 

>Provisional and Character Certificate in original from the institution last 
attended. 

28.72 

>Category Certificate issued by the concerned SDM/ Tehsildar only (if 



GOVT. COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, PARADE GROUND, JAMMU-180001, J&K. 
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For CBSE Students 

College with Potential for Exccllence, 2016 
(Estd. 1944) 

Besides the above mentioned documents, the following are required 
> Eligibility Certificate 
> Migration Certificate in original, along with photocopy 
> Transfer Certificate in original, along with photocopy 

Original Documents shall be required to be seen at the time of verification for 
confirmation of Admission 

Diploma/ marks sheet of 10th Std 
Marks sheet of 12th Std 
Migration Certificate 
Transfer Certificate 

Category certificate (if any) 
Domicile-Certificate 

31·07:24. 

DEAN, DYD PRINCIPAL 
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