

GOVT. COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, PARADE GROUND, JAMMU-180001, J&K. Autonomous College affiliated to the University of Jammu

College with Potential for Excellence, 2016

(Estd. 1944)

Selection list- II of students who appeared for Entrance exam, Personality test and Personal interview for admission to DYD-2024.

On the basis of their merit, the following listed students stand selected for admission to Four Year Undergraduate Programme-Design Your Degree-2024.

S. No.	Roll No.	Name	Total (100)
		General	
1	20240103	Shivanshi	49.58
2	20240078	DivyaAngral	49.45
3	20240097	Siya Sharma	49.36
4	20240037	Shruti Verma	48.97
5	20240006	Nigta	48.96
6	20240025	Parul Sharma	48.87
7	20240051	Lavanya Gupta	48.86
8	20240056	Vandita Datta	48.66
9	20240095	Tahzeem Arshad Qureshi	47.13
10	20240034	Riya	46.89
11	20240013	Neha Mangotra	44.6
12	20240055	Samriti Thakur	44.33
		SC	
13	20240111	Radhika	39.55
14	20240075	Priya Panhotra	39.54
		ST	
15	20240029	Razia Bibi	37.5
16	20240118	Safia Akhter	28.72

The students listed above are directed to report to GCW Parade Ground, Jammu (from 01.08.24 to 03.08.24) for admission along with all relevant documents in original for verification purpose.

Documents Required:

For State Board Students

- > Marks card / Diploma of 10th class (3 self attested photocopies).
- > Marks card of 12th class (3 self attested photocopies).
- > Provisional and Character Certificate in original from the institution last attended.
- > Two self attested passport size photographs.
- >Category Certificate issued by the concerned SDM/ Tehsildar only (if applicable)
- > Photocopy of Adhaar Card.

 \mathcal{M}



GOVT. COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, PARADE GROUND, JAMMU-180001, J&K. Autonomous College affiliated to the University of Jammu

College with Potential for Excellence, 2016

(Estd. 1944)

For CBSE Students

Besides the above mentioned documents, the following are required

- ➤ Eligibility Certificate
- ➤ Migration Certificate in original, along with photocopy

> Transfer Certificate in original, along with photocopy

Original Documents shall be required to be seen at the time of verification for confirmation of Admission

- Diploma/ marks sheet of 10th Std
- Marks sheet of 12th Std
- Migration Certificate
- Transfer Certificate
- Category certificate (if any)
- Domicile-Certificate

31.07.24. DEAN, DYD

PRINCIPAL